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Remote delivery of instruction will continue through Summer Session 2020. All deadlines are 11:59 p.m. 
PST. The University administration is closed Friday, July 3, 2020, in observance of the July 4 Independence 
Day holiday (no classes). 

*8-Week Grades due deadline extended to August 27. Session 2 and 10-Week extended to Sept. 10 

 

 Session 1 Session 2 8-Week 
Session 

10-Week 
Session 

Independent 
Field Studies 

Session Dates June 22 – July 24 July 27 – Aug 28 June 22 – Aug 14 June 22 – Aug 28 June 22 – Aug 28 

Class Search 
Opens Sunday, March 15 

Visitor 
Registration 

Period  

Wednesday, April 1 – Monday, June 15 
Registration is necessary for anyone who did not take Spring 2020 classes.  

Includes visitors and inactive UCSC students. 

Enrollment 
Opens 

Friday, May 1 
All Students. Enroll in MyUCSC portal. 

Financial Aid 
Eligibility 

 
Enroll by Monday, June 1 for priority Financial Aid consideration.  

If enrolled after June 1, disbursement dates below will vary. 
 

Financial Aid 
Disbursements Monday, June 15 Monday, July 20 Monday, June 15 Monday, June 15 N/A 

Add 
Deadline Thursday, June 25 Thursday, July 30 Thursday, June 25 Thursday, July 2 Friday, July 24 

Drop Deadline 
(tuition reversed) Monday, June 29 Monday, August 3 Monday, July 6 Monday, July 6 Monday, July 27 

Deadline to 
Request “W”  

(no tuition reversed) 
Friday, July 10 Friday, August 14 Friday, July 24 Friday, July 24 Friday, August 14 

Deadline to 
Change Grade 

Option 
Friday, July 10 Friday, August 14 Friday, July 31 Friday, August 14 N/A 

Grades Due Thu.,  July 30 Thu., Sept. 3* Thu. August 20* Thu., Sept. 3* Thu., Sept. 3* 

Fees Posted Found in Student Portal (my.ucsc.edu)   

Billing 
Statements 

You can start paying 
only after charges 
post to your account. 

                 (1st) Billed May 28 – Due June 16 
                 (2nd) Billed June 25 – Due July 21 
       (3rd) Billed July 28 – Due August 13(final due date) 
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